

SUNRISE EFFICIENT MARKETING LIMITED

Regd. Office:3rd Floor, 9292 Building, VIP Road, Nr. Metro Wholesale, Althan, Surat 395017 E-mail: cs@sunrisemarketing.net, Website: www.sunriseefficientmarketing.com, Tel. No. 261-2890045 CIN: L29100GJ2020PLC114489

Date: 15/04/2024

To **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed Certificate for the year ended March 31, 2024, certifying that all activities in relation to both, physical and electronic share transfer facility (Dematerialization & Rematerialization) are maintained by KFin Technologies Limited (SEBI Registration No.: INR000000221), the registrar and share transfer agents of the Company.

This Certificate has been issued in terms of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Board of India Exchange (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and records.

Yours Faithfully, For Sunrise Efficient Marketing Limited

Dhruvi Shyam Digitally signed by Dhruvi Shyam Kapadia Kapadia Date: 2024.04.15 19:11:20 +05'30'

Dhruvi Shyam Kapadia Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS No.: 61947

ĉ

Place: Surat Encl.: As above

R/KFIN/SUNRISE/RIS April 15, 2024

То

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Unit: SUNRISE EFFICIENT MARKETING LIMITED

Sub: Compliance certificate for the year ended March 31, 2024 Ref: Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015

This is to certify that the activities in relation to both Physical and Electronic Share Transfer facility are maintained at / by M/s KFinTechnologies Limited, Hyderabad (Registered with SEBI), the Registrars and Transfer Agents of **SUNRISE EFFICIENT MARKETING LIMITED**

Accordingly, the compliance in respect of Regulation 7(2) is ensured.

For SUNRISE EFFICIENT MARKETING LIMITED

Dhruvi Shyam Kapadia

Digitally signed by Dhruvi Shyam Kapadia Date: 2024.04.15 19:12:38 +05'30'

Dhruvi Shyam Kapadia Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS No.: 61947 For KFin Technologies Ltd S WRaju Deputy Vice President